outcome of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company (“Board”). In the said 
meeting, the Board had accorded its approval for raising of funds through issuance of 
subordinated debt instrument in the form of Non-convertible Debentures (“NCDs”) 
aggregating to up to ₹ 250,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees two hundred fifty crores only), in 
one or more tranches, on a private placement basis.  

The Board in its meeting held on 9th February 2026 constituted a Board-Level Debt 
Raising Committee inter alia, to approve various documents in connection with the said 
issuance.